



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1415/2022

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

MR. AMAR SINGH BHALLA

..... Respondent

Through:

Ms. Varsha Sharma for Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC (C), GNCTD for PS Sangam Vihar- ASI Raghuraj Yadav & PS Tigri-SI Rakesh Kumar
Ms. Deveshi Madan, Adv for Amicus Curiae

+ W.P.(C) 8633/2019

BALA

..... Petitioner

Through:

Mr. Shesh Datt Sharma, Ms. Rashmi Sharma, Advs

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T.) DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through:

Ms. Varsha Sharma for Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC (C), GNCTD for PS Sangam Vihar- ASI Raghuraj Yadav & PS Tigri-SI Rakesh Kumar
Ms. Deveshi Madan, Adv for Amicus Curiae

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

05.01.2023

%

1. As per the report furnished by the concerned SHO, the Non-Bailable Warrants issued against the respondent – Mr.Amar Singh Bhalla could not be executed as he was not found to be available at his residential address.
2. Learned counsel for the claimant submits that the respondent is deliberately trying to evade the service of NBWs and there is no



reason as to why the local police cannot apprehend him especially when all his family members continue to reside in the same property.

3. In these circumstances, the concerned SHO is granted one more opportunity of two weeks to execute the NBWs qua Mr.Amar Singh Bhalla.
4. List on 02.02.2023.

JANUARY 5, 2023/acm

REKHA PALLI, J