



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1415/2022**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Senior
Advocate (Amicus Curiae) with Mr.
Mrigank Behl, Ms. Deveshi Madan
and Ms. Gunjan Soni, Advocates

versus

MR. AMAR SINGH BHALLA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Parteek Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Abhishek Saket, SPCG with Mr.
Gokul Sharma (GP) and Ms. Sanna
Harta, Advocates for UIDAI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
14.03.2024

%

Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no. 5 prays for an adjournment.

Learned Amicus Curiae appearing on behalf of the petitioner has no objection to the same.

At request, list on 3rd September, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 14, 2024

gs/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any