



\$~9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1415/2022**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Senior
Advocate (Amicus Curiae) with Ms.
Deveshi Madan, Ms. Saloni Sharma

versus

MR. AMAR SINGH BHALLA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jai Wadhwa, Advocate

+ **W.P.(C) 8633/2019**

BALA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aman Bhalla, Advocate

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T.) DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jai Wadhwa, Advocate for Amar
Singh Bhalla
Mr. Abhishek SPGC for UDEI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

28.11.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in DB-VII and counsel for parties express inability to wait till the court starts.
2. At request, list on 01.05.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 28, 2024/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any