



\$~7 and 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1415/2022**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

versus

MR. AMAR SINGH BHALLA

.....Respondent

+ **W.P.(C) 8633/2019**

BALA

.....Petitioner

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T.) DELHI & ORS

.....Respondent

Appearance :- Mr. Madhur and Mr. Raghvendra
Upadhyay, Advs. for GNCTD.
Mr. Abhishek Saket, Mr. Manish Madhukar,
Advs. for UIDAI.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **05.12.2025**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 03.09.2025 for filing the updated status report by the Additional District Magistrate/Collector (F/R) Agra, UP.

As per office note, report of the Naib Tehsildar-2 Kheragarh, Agra has been filed.

However, learned counsel for GNCTD has handed over the updated status report by the Naib Tehsildar, Tehsil Kheragarh, Agra, UP across the board. The same is taken on record.



Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 18.12.2025. Be placed accordingly. The case shall be placed before this Court as and when directed by the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 5, 2025/yo