



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010617392022

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1415/2022**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajeev K. Virmani, Sr. Advocate
(Amicus Curiae) with Ms.Shriya
Gambhir and Ms.Diva Saigal,
Advocates

versus

MR. AMAR SINGH BHALLA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jai Wadhwa (DHCLSC),
Advocate.

CNR No. DLHC010328202019

+ **W.P.(C) 8633/2019**

BALA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aman Bhalla, Advocate

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T.) DELHI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Tushar Sannu, Advocate for
GNCTD with Mr. Parvin Bansal,
Advocates,
Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyaya, Panel
Counsel, GNCTD
Ms. Rashmi, Secretary, Department
for Woman and Child Empowerment
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma AAG
Haryana, Nidhi Narwal, Srishti Jain
for respondent State of Haryana,

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

20.08.2026

%



1. Ms. *Rashmi Singh*, Secretary, Department of Women and Child Empowerment, Government of NCT of *Delhi* has joined the proceedings through VC. She states that subject to the details of the petitioner being available, rehabilitation efforts would be made in accordance with the existing schemes.

2. Renotify on 23.09.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 20, 2026

sn